year (e.g., national webinars, local 
events, a national stand down event), 
outreach phone calls to recruit partners 
for the Campaign, and in-depth follow- 
up and case study interviews of event 
participants. OSHA is proposing burden 
hour estimate of seven hundred thirty- 
nine (739) hours. The Agency will 
summarize the comments submitted in 
response to this notice and will include 
this summary in the request to OMB. 

Type of Review: New. 
Title: Safe + Sound Campaign. 
OMB Control Number: 1218–0NEW. 
Affected Public: Business or other for-